
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00259-022-05810-z

CORRECTION

Correction to: Joint EANM/SNMMI/ESTRO practice recommendations 
for the use of 2‑[18F]FDG PET/CT external beam radiation treatment 
planning in lung cancer V1.0

Sofia C. Vaz1,2 · Judit A. Adam3 · Roberto C. Delgado Bolton4 · Pierre Vera5 · Wouter van Elmpt6 · Ken Herrmann7 · 
Rodney J. Hicks8 · Yolande Lievens9 · Andrea Santos10 · Heiko Schöder11 · Bernard Dubray12,13 · Dimitris Visvikis14 · 
Esther G. C. Troost15,16,17,18,19 · Lioe‑Fee de Geus‑Oei2

 
© The Author(s) 2022, corrected publication 2022

Correction to: European Journal of Nuclear Medicine and Molecular Imaging (2022) 49:1386–1406
https://doi.org/10.1007/s00259-021-05624-5

This article is part of the Topical Collection on Erratum

The original article can be found online at https://​doi.​org/​10.​1007/​
s00259-​021-​05624-5.

 *	 Ken Herrmann 
	 ken.herrmann@uk-essen.de

	 Sofia C. Vaz 
	 sofia.vaz@fundacaochampalimaud.pt

	 Judit A. Adam 
	 j.a.adam@amsterdamumc.nl

	 Roberto C. Delgado Bolton 
	 rbiolton@gmail.com

	 Pierre Vera 
	 pierre.vera@chb.unicancer.fr

	 Wouter van Elmpt 
	 wouter.vanelmpt@maastro.nl

	 Rodney J. Hicks 
	 rod.hicks@petermac.org

	 Yolande Lievens 
	 yolande.lievens@uzgent.be

	 Andrea Santos 
	 andrea.fa.santos@gmail.com

	 Heiko Schöder 
	 schoderh@mskcc.org

	 Bernard Dubray 
	 bernard.dubray@chb.unicancer.fr

	 Dimitris Visvikis 
	 visvikis@univ-brest.fr

The authors regret that there is an error in their original 
article. They found a small mistake in the abbreviations, 
because the meaning of ESTRO and EORTC has been inter-
changed. It says:

-EORTC = European Society for Radiotherapy and 
Oncology
-ESTRO = European Organisation for Research and Treat-
ment of Cancer

But it should be:
-ESTRO = European Society for Radiotherapy and 

Oncology
-EORTC = European Organisation for Research and 

Treatment of Cancer
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